Appendix 1 15/07/2022

List of chemical products with expiry dates acceptable for return
if all three criteria are fulfilled:

® Quantity in complete packaging unit returned
® Return received max. 14 days after delivery
® Expiry date on product (min. 2 months ahead)

BU Fire Protection
FS-ONE Firestop Sealants

Firestop sealant FS-ONE 10.10Z CART 259579
Firestop sealant FS-ONE 20.10Z FOIL 311387
Firestop sealant FS-ONE 5GAL PAIL 259578
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 10.10Z CART 2101534
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20.00Z FOIL 2101535
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 5GAL PAIL 2101536
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 10.10Z CART - PA 2101531
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20.00Z FOIL -PA 2101532
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 5GAL PAIL - PA 2101533

Firestop Filler
Firestop sealant CFS-FIL 2052899
Firestop sealant CFS-FIL Blue 2245696

CP606 Firestop Joint Filler

Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CW 435859
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CW 435860
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CG 435862
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR FW 435863
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR PW 435864
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR PW L 2046766
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml grey 285575
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml red 209623
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml white 209625
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml INT grey 209630
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml white 209632
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml INT grey 209633
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml HNA red 209634
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml HNA white 209635
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml grey 214050
FS joint filler CP 606 5L white 209638
FS joint filler CP 606 5L grey 285574

FS joint filler CP 606 5GAL red 209636



FS joint filler CP 606 5GAL white 209637
FS joint filler CP 606 5GAL grey 2223492

Bottom of Wall Sealant
CP 605 580ml 2123410

CP672 Firestop Joint Spray

Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB grey 430802
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430792
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430815
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430811
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white 430806
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white 430793
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white 430816

CP670, CP673 Firestop Coating

Firestop coating CFS-CT 6kg white 2036605
Firestop coating CFS-CT 18kg white 2036607
Firestop coating CP 670 6kg 376023
Firestop coating CP 670 17,5kg 286955
Firestop coating CP 673 6kg 286935
Firestop coating CP 673 17,5kg 378246
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 310ml 282685
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 310ml 378247
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 6kg 286936
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 12kg 282686
Firestop coating CP 676 6kg grey 2006443
Firestop Coating CP 670 6 kg 2281088
Firestop Coating CP 673 17,5 kg 2281089
Firestop Coating CP 670 17,5 kg 2281090

Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS/CP 611A

Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS 2004614
Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS 2004615
Firestop sealant CP 611A INT 220351

CP506 Smoke/ Acoustic Sealant
Smoke&acoustic sealant CP 506 580ml 412590
Smoke&acoustic sealant CP 506 5GAL 412591

CP572 Smoke/ Acoustic Spray
Smoked&acoustic spray CP 572 5GAL 412592

CP617 Firestop Putty Pad
Firestop putty pad CP 617 170x170 39214



Firestop putty pad CP 617 170x230
Firestop putty pad CP 617 6X7
Firestop putty pad CP 617 L 7X7
Firestop putty pad CP 617 XL 9x9

CFS -EOS WaterStop
EOS WaterStop

CP618 Firestop Putty Stick
Firestop putty stick CP 618

CP619 Firestop Putty Tape

Firestop putty tape CP 619 T 1x12
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 7.25"x7.25"
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 9.25"x9.25"
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 6"x7"

Firestop Putty Bandage
Firestop putty bandage CFS-P BA

Firestop Cable Disc
CFS-D 1" (UL)
CFS-D 25 (ETA)

Epoxy Grouts

CB-G EG

CB-G EG

Crack injection kit Cl 060 USA
Repair mortar RM 800PC CEMENT
Filler CC412-1 INT'L

Repair Mortar CB RM 700 EP
Repair Mortar CB RM 700 65
Repair Mortar CB RM 710 EP
Repair Mortar CB RM 710 65
Repair mortar RM 800PC cement bag

CS-MFT Multifunctional Tape
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/15-30

39215

333583
373387

309760
2233193

314721

305072
2082245
2082246
2082283

2062876

2116245
2116246

430897
430898
220244
20270
306935
2140815
2140816
2140817
2140818
3024893

2085342
2085343
2085344
2085345
2085346
2085347
2085348
2085349



CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z ST 80/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 94/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 94/10-20

CS-MFT 30/4-9
CS-MFT 30/6-15
CS-MFT 30/10-20

CS-JST Joint Sealing Tape

CS-JST 300 10/3-7
CS-JST 300 15/3-7
CS-JST 300 15/5-9
CS-JST 300 15/7-12
CS-JST 300 20/8-15
CS-JST 300 25/10-18
CS-JST 300 35/15-25
CS-JST 600 10/2-4
CS-JST 600 10/3-7
CS-JST 600 15/2-4
CS-JST 600 15/5-9

2085500
2085501
2085502
2085503
2085504
2085505
2085506
2085507
2085508
2085356
2085357
2085358
2085359
2085370
2085371
2085372
2085373
2085374
2085375
2085376
2085377
2085378
2085379
2085380
2085381
2085383
2085384

2058237
2058238
2058239

437729
2017272
437730
437731
437732
437733
437734
2063183
437723
2063184
437724



CS-JST 600 15/7-12 437725

CS-JST 600 20/8-15 437726
CS-JST 600 25/10-18 437727
CS-JST 600 35/15-25 437728
CS-JST 600G 10/3-7 2017259
CS-JST 600G 15/3-7 2017271
CS-JST 600G 15/5-9 2017260
CS-JST 600G 15/7-12 2017261
CS-JST 600G 20/8-15 2017262
CS-JST 600G 25/10-18 2017263
CS-JST 600G 35/15-25 2017264

CS-FT Foil Tape

CS-FTAM 75 437864
CS-FT AM 100 438059
CS-FT AM 150 438061
CS-FT EM FX75 438066
CS-FT EM FX100 438072
CS-FT EM FX150 438073
CS-FT EM FX200 2063078
CS-FT EM FX250 2063079
CS-FT EM FX300 2063320
CS-FT EPDM E 200 438074
CS-FT EPDM E 250 438078
CS-FT IM FX75 438062
CS-FT IM FX100 438064
CS-FT IM FX150 438065

CS-FT AM Full Adhesive Tape

CS-FT AM FAT 2111399
CS-FT AM FAT 2111570
CS-FT AM FAT 2111571
CS-FT FAT-I PL 75 2151755
CS-FT FAT-I PL 100 2151756
CS-FT FAT-I PL 150 2151757
CS-FT FAT-1 75 2151750
CS-FT FAT-1 100 2151751
CS-FT FAT-I 150 2151752
CS-FT FAT-I 200 2151753
CS-FT FAT-I 250 2151754
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 75 2151763
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 100 2151764
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 150 2151765
CS-FT FAT-E 75 2151758

CS-FT FAT-E 100 2151759



CS-FT FAT-E 150
CS-FT FAT-E 200
CS-FT FAT-E 250

CS-ADH Foil Adhesive
CS-ADH A 600
CS-ADH ACR 310
CS-ADH H 600

BU Anchors

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 200
HIT-HY 200-A 330/1
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2
HIT-HY 200-R 330/2
HIT-HY 200-R 500/2
HIT-HY 200-A 330/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 500/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 330/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2/P
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2/P
HIT-HY 200-A 330/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-R V3 330/1
HIT-HY 200-R V3 330/2
HIT-HY 200-R V3 500/1
HIT-HY 200-R V3 500/2
HIT-HY 200-R V3 500/1/P

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 150 MAX
HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400/1

HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400 E

HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400

2151760
2151761
2151762

2061812
438084
2061813

434674

434675
2007115
2007116
2022696
2022697
2022699
2022790
2045029
2045030
2045031
2045032
2045033
2045034
2045035
2045036
2047402
2047403
2047404
2047405
2022791
2022792
2022793
2022794
2262133
2262134
2262135
2262131
2262132

283550
414451
298294



Injectable mortar HIT-HY 100
HIT-HY 100 330/1
HIT-HY 100 500/1
HIT-HY 100 330/2
HIT-HY 100 500/2

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 170
HIT-HY 170 330/1
HIT-HY 170 500/1
HIT-HY 170 330/2
HIT-HY 170 500/2
HIT-HY 170 330/1/P
HIT-HY 170 500/1/P
HIT-HY 170 330/1-EE
HIT-HY 170 500/1-EE
HIT-HY 170 330/2-EE
HIT-HY 170 500/2-EE
HIT-HY 170 500/2-CN

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 70
HIT-HY 70 500/2

HIT-HY 70 330/2

HIT-HY 70 500/1 WH

HIT-HY 70 330/1 WH

HIT-HY 70 330/1/PR(20)
HIT-HY 70 330/1

HIT-HY 70 1400/1

HIT-HY 70 (5) case

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 270
HIT-HY 270 500/2 Int.

HIT-HY 270 330/2 Int.

HIT-HY 270 330/1/PR(20) Int.
HIT-HY 270 330/1 Int.

HIT-HY 270 500/1 Int.

HIT-HY 270 500/2 EE

HIT-HY 270 330/2 EE

HIT-HY 270 330/1 WH

HIT-HY 270 500/1 WH

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 10 Plus

HIT-HY 10 Plus 330/1
HIT-HY 10 Plus 500/1

2078494
2078495
2118853
2118854

2101915
2101916
2101917
2101918
2114805
2101919
2132021
2132022
2132023
2132024
2252552

383681
383677
383684
383680
383678
401040
383685
360253

2092829
2092828
2092880
2092827
2104115
2095983
2095982
2194247
2194248

422710
422711



Injectable mortar HIT-HY 10
HIT-HY 10 330/1
HIT-HY 10 330/2
HIT-HY 10 500/1
HIT-HY 10 500/2

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500
HIT-RE 500/500/1 WH
HIT-RE 500/500/1 (20)
HIT-RE 500/500/1
HIT-RE 500/500/1 INT
HIT-RE 500/500/1
HIT-RE 500/500 JP
HIT-RE 500/330/1 WH
HIT-RE 500/330/1 (25)
HIT-RE 500/330/1
HIT-RE 500/330/1 INT
HIT-RE 500/330/1 EE
HIT-RE 500/330 JP
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 WH
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 (64)
HIT-RE 500/1400/1
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 INT
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 EE
HIT-RE 500/1400 JP
HIT-RE 500 11.10Z (25)

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500-SD
HIT-RE 500-SDWH/1400/1
HIT-RE 500-SD/500/1 WH

HIT-RE 500-SD/500/1

HIT-RE 500-SD/330/1 WH

HIT-RE 500-SD/330/1

HIT-RE 500-SD/1400/1

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500 V3
HIT-RE 500 V3/330 WH

HIT-RE 500 V3/330 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/330 INT

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 WH

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 INT

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 WE

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 INT

2090363
2090365
2090364
2090366

369110
369109
305075
426672
426674
387811
340225
337109
305074
426675
426676
387810
305716
287084
373958
426670
426671
387812
369251

388061
241383
387093
241382
387092
387094

2123401
2123402
2123403
2123404
2123405
2123406
2123407
2123408
2123409



Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500 V4
HIT-RE 500 V4/330

HIT-RE 500 V4/330

HIT-RE 500 V4/500

HIT-RE 500 V4/500

HIT-RE 500 V4/1400

HIT-RE 500 V4/1400

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 100
HIT-RE 100/330/1 WH
HIT-RE 100/330/1 EE
HIT-RE 100/330/1 ROW
HIT-RE 100/330/1 JP
HIT-RE 100/500/1 WH
HIT-RE 100/500/1 EE
HIT-RE 100/500/1 ROW
HIT-RE 100/500/1 JP
HIT-RE 100/1400 WH
HIT-RE 100/1400 EE
HIT-RE 100/1400 ROW
HIT-RE 100/1400 JP
HIT-RE 100-HC/580/1-CN
HIT-RE 100-HC/580/1-CN-P
HIT-RE 100-HC/580/1-INT
HIT-RE 100-HC/580/1-INT-P

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 10
HIT-RE 10 580/1-EU

HIT-RE 10 580/1-EU

HIT-RE 10 580/1-WH

HIT-RE 10 580/1-WH-P
HIT-RE 10 580/1-EE

HIT-RE 10 580/1-EE-P
HIT-RE 10 580/1-A1

HIT-RE 10 580/1-A1-P

Injectable mortar HIT-MM Plus
HIT-MM PLUS 500/1
HIT-MM PLUS 330/1
HIT-MM PLUS 330/2
HIT-MM PLUS 500/2
HIT-MM PLUS 330/1
HIT-MM PLUS 500/1

2287553
2287556
2287554
2287557
2287552
2287555

2123381
2123382
2123383
2126076
2123384
2123385
2123386
2126077
2123387
2123388
2123389
2126078
2213688
2213687
2222545
2222546

2142301
2142302
2142303
2142304
2142305
2153747
2153748
2153749

408954
408952
2031079
2031400
2031401
2031402



Injectable mortar HIT-1 (CE)
HIT-1 CE

HIT-1 FR

HIT-1 WH

HIT-1 ROW

Injectable mortar HTE
HTE 50/33

HTE 50/16

HTE 50/15/B

HTE 50/15/A

Adhesive capsule HVU
HVU M 8x80
HVU M 10x90
HVU M 10x135
HVU M 12x110
HVU M 12x165
HVU M 16x125
HVU M 16x190
HVU M 20x170
HVU M 20x255
HVU M 24x210
HVU M 27x240
HVU M 30x270
HVU M 33x300
HVU M 36x330
HVU M 39x360
HVU 3/4"x6 5/8"
HVU M 22x190

HVU D10x100 10 3
HVU D13x130 10 3
HVU D16x160 10 3
HVU D19x190 10 3
HVU D22x220 5 3
HVU D25x250 5 3

HVU M8x80 Bulk

HVU M10x90 Bulk
HVU M12x110 Bulk
HVU M12x110 Bulk (D)
HVU M16x125 Bulk
HVU M20x170 Bulk
HVU M24x210 Bulk

2169939
2173257
2173258
2173259

226912
226911
226914
226913

256691
256692
307914
256693
307915
256694
307916
256695
307917
256696
256697
256698
256699
256700
256701
256702
256705

333616
333618
333620
333627
333622
333624

334741
334742
334743
337804
334744
334745
334746



HVU M12x70 Bulk
HVU %" x 6 5/8°“ Bulk

Adhesive capsule HVU2
HVU2 M8x80

HVU2 M10x90

HVU2 M12x110

HVU2 M16x125

HVU2 M20x170

HVU2 M24x210

HVU2 M27x240

HVU2 M30x270

HVU2 3/8" x 3 1/2"
HVU2 1/2" x 4 1/4"
HVU2 5/8" x 5"

HVU2 3/4" x 6 5/8"
HVU2 7/8" x 6 5/8"
HVU2 1" x 8 1/4"
HVU2 1 4/8" x 12 1/2"

HVU2 M8x80 BULK
HVU2 M10x90 BULK
HVU2 M12x110 BULK
HVU2 M16x125 BULK
HVU2 M20x170 BULK
HVU2 M24x210 BULK

Adhesive capsule HVU-TZ
HVU-TZM 10 10
HVU-TZM 12 10
HVU-TZM 16 10

HVU-TZ M 20 4

Adhesive capsule HVU-G/EA
HVU-G/EA 10S
HVU-G/EA 10M
HVU-G/EA 13S
HVU-G/EA 13M
HVU-G/EA 16S
HVU-G/EA 16M
HVU-G/EA 16L
HVU-G/EA 19S
HVU-G/EA 19M
HVU-G/EA 19L

338233
338262

2164505
2164506
2164507
2164508
2164509
2164560
2164561
2164562

2234720
2234721
2234722
2234723
2234724
2234725
2234726

2164563
2164564
2164565
2164566
2164567
2164568

311368
311369
311370
335942

384950
384951
384952
384953
384954
384955
384956
384957
384958
384959



HVU-G/EA 22S 384960

HVU-G/EA 22M 384961
HVU-G/EA 22L 384962
HVU-G/EA 25S 384963
HVU-G/EA 25M 384964
HVU-G/EA 25L 384965

Adhesive capsule HVU-G/EA2

HVU-G/EA2 10S 2127613
HVU-G/EA2 10M 2127614
HVU-G/EA2 13S 2127615
HVU-G/EA2 13M 2127616
HVU-G/EA2 16S 2127617
HVU-G/EA2 16M 2127618
HVU-G/EA2 16L 2127619
HVU-G/EA2 19S 2127710
HVU-G/EA2 19M 2127711
HVU-G/EA2 19L 2127712
HVU-G/EA2 228 2127713
HVU-G/EA2 22M 2127714
HVU-G/EA2 22L 2127715
HVU-G/EA2 258 2127716
HVU-G/EA2 25M 2127717
HVU-G/EA2 25L 2127718

BU Direct Fastening
Gas cans GC

Gas can GC 21 38865
Gas can GC 22 HNA 38867
Gas can GC 20 (JP) 2011910
Gas can GC 22 ROW 386341
Gas can GC 22 EU 2142776
Gas can GC 22 JP 387718
Gas can GC 32 2005990
Gas can GC 32 EU 2142773
Gas can GC 40 JP 2105699
Gas can GC 41 HNA 2105697
Gas can GC 42 ROW 2105698
Gas can GC 42 EU 2142706
Gas can GC 52 HNA 2105669
Gas can GC 52 ROW 2105810
Gas can GC 52 EU 2142770
Cleaning Spray 150 ml 2018133

Cleaning Spray 500 ml 2010778



BU Chemicals
FS-ONE Firestop Sealants

Firestop sealant FS-ONE 10.10Z CART 259579
Firestop sealant FS-ONE 20.10Z FOIL 311387
Firestop sealant FS-ONE 5GAL PAIL 259578
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 10.10Z CART 2101534
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20.00Z FOIL 2101535
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 5GAL PAIL 2101536
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 10.10Z CART - PA 2101531
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 20.00Z FOIL -PA 2101532
Firestop sealant FS-ONE MAX 5GAL PAIL - PA 2101533

Firestop Filler
Firestop sealant CFS-FIL 2052899

CP606 Firestop Joint Filler

Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CW 435859
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CW 435860
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR CG 435862
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR FW 435863
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR PW 435864
Firestop acrylic sealant CFS-S ACR PW L 2046766
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml grey 285575
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml red 209623
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml white 209625
FS joint filler CP 606 310ml INT grey 209630
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml white 209632
FS joint filler CP 606 580ml INT grey 209633
FS joint filler CP 606 580mI HNA red 209634
FS joint filler CP 606 580mI HNA white 209635
FS joint filler CP 606 580mlI grey 214050
FS joint filler CP 606 5L white 209638
FS joint filler CP 606 5L grey 285574
FS joint filler CP 606 5GAL red 209636
FS joint filler CP 606 5GAL white 209637

Bottom of Wall Sealant
CP 605 580ml 2123410

CP672 Firestop Joint Spray

Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB grey 430802
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430792
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430815
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB red 430811

Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white 430806



Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white
Firestop joint spray CFS-SP WB white

CP670, CP673 Firestop Coating
Firestop coating CFS-CT 6kg white
Firestop coating CFS-CT 18kg white
Firestop coating CP 670 6kg

Firestop coating CP 670 17,5kg
Firestop coating CP 673 6kg

Firestop coating CP 673 17,5kg
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 310ml
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 310ml
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 6kg
Firestop coating mastic CP 673 12kg
Firestop coating CP 676 6kg grey

Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS/CP 611A

Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS
Firestop intumescent sealant CFS-IS
Firestop sealant CP 611A INT

CP506 Smoke/ Acoustic Sealant
Smoke&acoustic sealant CP 506 580ml
Smoke&acoustic sealant CP 506 5GAL

CP572 Smoke/ Acoustic Spray
Smoke&acoustic spray CP 572 5GAL

CP617 Firestop Putty Pad
Firestop putty pad CP 617 170x170
Firestop putty pad CP 617 170x230
Firestop putty pad CP 617 6X7
Firestop putty pad CP 617 L 7X7
Firestop putty pad CP 617 XL 9x9

CP618 Firestop Putty Stick
Firestop putty stick CP 618

CP619 Firestop Putty Tape

Firestop putty tape CP 619 T 1x12
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 7.25"x7.25"
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 9.25"x9.25"
Firestop putty pad CFS-P PA 6"x7"

Firestop Putty Bandage
Firestop putty bandage CFS-P BA

430793
430816

2036605
2036607
376023
286955
286935
378246
282685
378247
286936
282686
2006443

2004614
2004615
220351

412590
412591

412592

39214
39215
309760
333583
373387

314721

305072
2082245
2082246
2082283

2062876



Firestop Cable Disc
CFS-D 1" (UL)
CFS-D 25 (ETA)

Epoxy Grouts

CB-G EG

CB-G EG

Crack injection kit Cl 060 USA

Crack injection kit Cl 060 GB

Repair mortar RM 800PC CEMENT

Filler CC412-1 INT'L

Repair Mortar CB RM 700 EP (Epoxy Based)
Repair Mortar CB RM 700 65 (Epoxy Based)
Repair Mortar CB RM 710 EP (Epoxy Based)
Repair Mortar CB RM 710 65 (Epoxy Based)

Sub-floor Adhesive
CA 3400 (CA-CG KW.B.3400)

CS-MFT Multifunctional Tape
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 56/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 64/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 74/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z ST 80/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z ST 84/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/10-20
CS-MFT 3Z EX 56/15-30
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/4-9
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/6-15
CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/10-20

2116245
2116246

430897
430898
220244
20131
20270
306935
2140815
2140816
2140817
2140818

24806

2085342
2085343
2085344
2085345
2085346
2085347
2085348
2085349
2085500
2085501
2085502
2085503
2085504
2085505
2085506
2085507
2085508
2085356
2085357
2085358
2085359
2085370
2085371
2085372



CS-MFT 3Z EX 64/15-30 2085373

CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/4-9 2085374
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/6-15 2085375
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/10-20 2085376
CS-MFT 3Z EX 74/15-30 2085377
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/4-9 2085378
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/6-15 2085379
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/10-20 2085380
CS-MFT 3Z EX 84/15-30 2085381
CS-MFT 3Z EX 94/6-15 2085383
CS-MFT 3Z EX 94/10-20 2085384
CS-MFT 30/4-9 20588237
CS-MFT 30/6-15 20588238
CS-MFT 30/10-20 20588239

CS-JST Joint Sealing Tape

CS-JST 300 10/3-7 437729
CS-JST 300 15/3-7 2017272
CS-JST 300 15/5-9 437730
CS-JST 300 15/7-12 437731
CS-JST 300 20/8-15 437732
CS-JST 300 25/10-18 437733
CS-JST 300 35/15-25 437734
CS-JST 600 10/2-4 2063183
CS-JST 600 10/3-7 437723
CS-JST 600 15/2-4 2063184
CS-JST 600 15/5-9 437724
CS-JST 600 15/7-12 437725
CS-JST 600 20/8-15 437726
CS-JST 600 25/10-18 437727
CS-JST 600 35/15-25 437728
CS-JST 600G 10/3-7 2017259
CS-JST 600G 15/3-7 2017271
CS-JST 600G 15/5-9 2017260
CS-JST 600G 15/7-12 2017261
CS-JST 600G 20/8-15 2017262
CS-JST 600G 25/10-18 2017263
CS-JST 600G 35/15-25 2017264

CS-FT Foil Tape

CS-FT AM 75 437864
CS-FT AM 100 438059
CS-FT AM 150 438061



CS-FT EM EX75 438066

CS-FT EM FX100 438072
CS-FT EM FX150 438073
CS-FT EM FX200 2063078
CS-FT EM FX250 2063079
CS-FT EM FX300 2063320
CS-FT EPDM E 200 438074
CS-FT EPDM E 250 438078
CS-FT IM EX75 438062
CS-FT IM FX100 438064
CS-FT IM FX150 438065

CS-FT AM Full Adhesive Tape

CS-FT AM FAT 2111399
CS-FT AM FAT 2111570
CS-FT AM FAT 2111571
CS-FT FAT-IPL 75 2151755
CS-FT FAT-1 PL 100 2151756
CS-FT FAT-1 PL 150 2151757
CS-FT FAT-175 2151750
CS-FT FAT-1 100 2151751
CS-FT FAT-1 150 2151752
CS-FT FAT-1 200 2151753
CS-FT FAT-I 250 2151754
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 75 2151763
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 100 2151764
CS-FT FAT-E-PL 150 2151765
CS-FT FAT-E 75 2151758
CS-FT FAT-E 100 2151759
CS-FT FAT-E 150 2151760
CS-FT FAT-E 200 2151761
CS-FT FAT-E 250 2151762

CS-ADH Foil Adhesive

CS-ADH A 600 2061812
CS-ADH ACR 310 438084
CS-ADH H 600 2061813
BU Anchors

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 200

HIT-HY 200-A 330/1 434674
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1 434675
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1 2007115
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1 2007116

HIT-HY 200-A 330/2 2022696



HIT-HY 200-A 500/2
HIT-HY 200-R 330/2
HIT-HY 200-R 500/2
HIT-HY 200-A 330/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 500/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1/EE
HIT-HY 200-R 330/2/EE
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2
HIT-HY 200-A 330/2/P
HIT-HY 200-A 500/2/P
HIT-HY 200-A 330/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-A 500/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-R 330/1/WH
HIT-HY 200-R 500/1/WH

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 150 MAX

HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400/1
HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400 E
HIT-HY 150 MAX 1400

HIT-HY 150 MAX-SD VIC

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 100
HIT-HY 100 330/1

HIT-HY 100 500/1

HIT-HY 100 330/2

HIT-HY 100 500/2

HIT-HY 100 330/1-EU

HIT-HY 100 500/1-EU

HIT-HY 100 330/2-EU

HIT-HY 100 500/2-EU

HIT-HY 100 500/1/P

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 110
HIT-HY 110 330/1

HIT-HY 110 500/1

HIT-HY 110 330/2

HIT-HY 110 500/2

HIT-HY 110 330/1-EU

HIT-HY 110 500/1-EU

HIT-HY 110 330/2-EU

2022697
2022699
2022790
2045029
2045030
2045031
2045032
2045033
2045034
2045035
2045036
2047402
2047403
2047404
2047405
2022791
2022792
2022793
2022794

283550
414451
298294
423179

2078494
2078495
2118853
2118854
2089343
2089344
2089345
2089346
2100131

2078500
2078501
2078502
2078503
2089251
2089252
2089253



HIT-HY 110 500/2-EU

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 170
HIT-HY 170 330/1
HIT-HY 170 500/1
HIT-HY 170 330/2
HIT-HY 170 500/2
HIT-HY 170 330/1/P
HIT-HY 170 500/1/P
HIT-HY 170 330/1-EE
HIT-HY 170 500/1-EE
HIT-HY 170 330/2-EE
HIT-HY 170 500/2-EE

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 70
HIT-HY 70 500/2

HIT-HY 70 330/2

HIT-HY 70 500/1 WH

HIT-HY 70 330/1 WH

HIT-HY 70 330/1/PR(20)
HIT-HY 70 330/1

HIT-HY 70 1400/1

HIT-HY 70 (5) case

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 270
HIT-HY 270 500/2 Int.

HIT-HY 270 330/2 Int.

HIT-HY 270 330/1/PR(20) Int.
HIT-HY 270 330/1 Int.

HIT-HY 270 500/1 Int.

HIT-HY 270 500/2 EE

HIT-HY 270 330/2 EE

Injectable mortar HIT-HY 10 Plus
HIT-HY 10 Plus 330/1
HIT-HY 10 Plus 500/1

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500
HIT-RE 500/500/1 WH

HIT-RE 500/500/1 (20)
HIT-RE 500/500/1

HIT-RE 500/500/1 INT

HIT-RE 500/500/1

HIT-RE 500/500 JP

HIT-RE 500/330/1 WH

2089254

2101915
2101916
2101917
2101918
2114805
2101919
2132021
2132022
2132023
2132024

383681
383677
383684
383680
383678
401040
383685
360253

2092829
2092828
2092880
2092827
2104115
2095983
2095982

422710
422711

369110
369109
305075
426672
426674
387811
340225



HIT-RE 500/330/1 (25)
HIT-RE 500/330/1
HIT-RE 500/330/1 INT
HIT-RE 500/330/1 EE
HIT-RE 500/330 JP
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 WH
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 (64)
HIT-RE 500/1400/1
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 INT
HIT-RE 500/1400/1 EE
HIT-RE 500/1400 JP
HIT-RE 500 11.10Z (25)

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500-SD
HIT-RE 500-SDWH/1400/1
HIT-RE 500-SD/500/1 WH

HIT-RE 500-SD/500/1

HIT-RE 500-SD/330/1 WH

HIT-RE 500-SD/330/1

HIT-RE 500-SD/1400/1

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 500 V3
HIT-RE 500 V3/330 WH

HIT-RE 500 V3/330 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/330 INT

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 WH

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/500 INT

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 WE

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 EE

HIT-RE 500 V3/1400 INT

Injectable mortar HIT-RE 100
HIT-RE 100/330/1 WH
HIT-RE 100/330/1 EE
HIT-RE 100/330/1 ROW
HIT-RE 100/330/1 JP
HIT-RE 100/500/1 WH
HIT-RE 100/500/1 EE
HIT-RE 100/500/1 ROW
HIT-RE 100/500/1 JP
HIT-RE 100/1400 WH
HIT-RE 100/1400 EE
HIT-RE 100/1400 ROW
HIT-RE 100/1400 JP

337109
305074
426675
426676
387810
305716
287084
373958
426670
426671
387812
369251

388061
241383
387093
241382
387092
387094

2123401
2123402
2123403
2123404
2123405
2123406
2123407
2123408
2123409

2123381
2123382
2123383
2126076
2123384
2123385
2123386
2126077
2123387
2123388
2123389
2126078



Injectable mortar HIT-RE 10
HIT-RE 10 580/1-EU

HIT-RE 10 580/1-EU

HIT-RE 10 580/1-WH
HIT-RE 10 580/1-WH-P
HIT-RE 10 580/1-EE

HIT-RE 10 580/1-EE-P
HIT-RE 10 580/1-A1

HIT-RE 10 580/1-A1-P

Injectable mortar HIT-MM Plus
HIT-MM PLUS 500/1
HIT-MM PLUS 330/1
HIT-MM PLUS 330/2
HIT-MM PLUS 500/2
HIT-MM PLUS 330/1
HIT-MM PLUS 500/1

Injectable mortar HFX
HFX 275/2/IHNA  MC
HFX 275/2/HNA

HFX 275/2/E4

HFX 275/2/E3

HFX 275/2/E2

HFX 275/2/E1

HFX 275/2/Asia

Injectable mortar HIT-1 (CE)
HIT-1 CE

HIT-1 FR

HIT-1 WH

HIT-1 ROW

Injectable mortar HTE
HTE 50/33

HTE 50/16

HTE 50/15/B

HTE 50/15/A

Adhesive capsule HVU
HVU M 8x80

HVU M 10x90

HVU M 10x135

HVU M 12x110

2142301
2142302
2142303
2142304
2142305
2153747
2153748
2153749

408954
408952
2031079
2031400
2031401
2031402

3421422
284266
284264
284263
284262
284261
284265

2169939
2173257
2173258
2173259

226912
226911
226914
226913

256691
256692
307914
256693



HVU M 12x165 307915

HVU M 16x125 256694
HVU M 16x190 307916
HVU M 20x170 256695
HVU M 20x255 307917
HVU M 24x210 256696
HVU M 27x240 256697
HVU M 30x270 256698
HVU M 33x300 256699
HVU M 36x330 256700
HVU M 39x360 256701
HVU 3/4"x6 5/8" 256702
HVU M 22x190 256705
HVU D10x100 10 3 333616
HVU D13x130 10 3 333618
HVU D16x160 10 3 333620
HVU D19x190 10 3 333627
HVU D22x220 5 3 333622
HVU D25x250 5 3 333624
HVU M8x80 Bulk 334741
HVU M10x90 Bulk 334742
HVU M12x110 Bulk 334743
HVU M12x110 Bulk (D) 337804
HVU M16x125 Bulk 334744
HVU M20x170 Bulk 334745
HVU M24x210 Bulk 334746
HVU M12x70 Bulk 338233
HVU % x 6 5/8“ Bulk 338262

Adhesive capsule HVU2

HVU2 M8x80 2164505
HVU2 M10x90 2164506
HvU2 M12x110 2164507
HVU2 M16x125 2164508
HVU2 M20x170 2164509
HVU2 M24x210 2164560
HVU2 M27x240 2164561
HVU2 M30x270 2164562
HvVU2 M8x80 BULK 2164563
HvVU2 M10x90 BULK 2164564
HVU2 M12x110 BULK 2164565

HVU2 M16x125 BULK 2164566



HVU2 M20x170 BULK 2164567
HVU2 M24x210 BULK 2164568

Adhesive capsule HVU-TZ

HVU-TZ M 10 10 311368
HVU-TZ M 12 10 311369
HVU-TZ M 16 10 311370
HVU-TZ M 20 4 335942

Adhesive capsule HVU-G/EA

HVU-G/EA 10S 384950
HVU-G/EA 10M 384951
HVU-G/EA 13S 384952
HVU-G/EA 13M 384953
HVU-G/EA 16S 384954
HVU-G/EA 16M 384955
HVU-G/EA 16L 384956
HVU-G/EA 19S 384957
HVU-G/EA 19M 384958
HVU-G/EA 19L 384959
HVU-G/EA 22S 384960
HVU-G/EA 22M 384961
HVU-G/EA 22L 384962
HVU-G/EA 25S 384963
HVU-G/EA 25M 384964
HVU-G/EA 25L 384965

Adhesive capsule HVU-G/EA2

HVU-G/EA2 10S 2127613
HVU-G/EA2 10M 2127614
HVU-G/EA2 13S 2127615
HVU-G/EA2 13M 2127616
HVU-G/EA2 16S 2127617
HVU-G/EA2 16M 2127618
HVU-G/EA2 16L 2127619
HVU-G/EA2 19S 2127710
HVU-G/EA2 19M 2127711
HVU-G/EA2 19L 2127712
HVU-G/EA2 22S 2127713
HVU-G/EA2 22M 2127714
HVU-G/EA2 22L 2127715
HVU-G/EA2 25S 2127716
HVU-G/EA2 25M 2127717

HVU-G/EA2 25L 2127718



BU Direct Fastening
Gas cans GC

Gas can GC 21

Gas can GC 22 HNA
Gas can GC 20 (JP)

Gas can GC 12 (HNA)
Gas can GC 12 HA (HNA)
Gas can GC 22 ROW
Gas can GC 11 ROW
Gas can GC 11 HA ROW
Gas can GC 22 JP

Gas can GC 32

Gas can GC 40 JP

Gas can GC 41 HNA
Gas can GC 42 ROW
Gas can GC 52 HNA
Gas can GC 52 ROW
Cleaning Spray 150 ml
Cleaning Spray 500 ml

38865
38867
2011910
305933
305951
386341
387624
387625
387718
2005990
2105699
2105697
2105698
2105669
2105810
2018133
2010778



